

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>AO No.69 of 2020 <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Deepak Rawat, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Dinesh Kumar Tyagi, learned counsel for respondent nos.1 to 3 through V.C.</p> <p>3. Miscellaneous Application (I.A. No. 9462 of 2025) has been filed by respondent no. 1, stating therein that respondent no. 4 has expired and that the legal heirs of respondent no. 4 are already on record; therefore, no substitution is required.</p> <p>4. The appellant is permitted to file an amended memo of parties reflecting the deceased in front of respondent no.4.</p> <p>5. List this case on 26.02.2026.</p> <p>6. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Mahra, J.) 19.12.2025</p> <p>BS</p>